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Romford - Brentwood - Chelmsford351
Mondays to Saturdays
except evenings, and
Sundays • •
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Monday - Friday
SD NSD ECC

Romford Station Ê 0710 0710 0740 --- 0925 1525 1625 1725 1825 1925
Gallows Corner Main Road 0719 0719 0749 --- 0934 1534 1640 1740 1834 1934
Harold Park Petersfield Avenue (A12) 0725 0725 0757 --- 0940 1540 1648 1748 1840 1940
Brentwood High Street 0734 0734 0813 0913 0949 Then 1549 1658 1758 1848 1948
Shenfield Station Ê 0739 0739 0819 0918 0954 every 1554 1704 1804 1854 1954
Mountnessing Post Office 0748 0748 0827 0926 1002 60 1602 1712 1812 1902 2002
Ingatestone Market Place 0754 0754 0833 0931 1007 minutes 1607 1717 1817 1908 2006
Margaretting Black Bull 0801 0801 0840 0936 1012 until 1612 1722 1822 1911 2011
Writtle Road Crematorium 0810 0810 0850 0944 1020 1620 1731 1831 1918 2018
Chelmsford Coval Lane Ê 0822 0822 0901 0952 1028 1628 1739 1839 1926 2026
Chelmsford High School 0827 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

Saturday
Romford Station Ê --- 0825 1725 1825 1925
Gallows Corner Main Road --- 0834 1734 1834 1934
Harold Park Petersfield Avenue (A12) --- 0840 Then 1740 1840 1940
Brentwood High Street 0758 0849 every 1749 1848 1948
Shenfield Station Ê 0803 0854 60 1754 1853 1953
Mountnessing Post Office 0811 0902 minutes 1802 1901 2001
Ingatestone Market Place 0816 0907 until 1807 1905 2005
Margaretting Black Bull 0821 0912 1812 1910 2010
Writtle Road Crematorium 0829 0920 1820 1917 ---
Chelmsford Coval Lane Ê 0837 0928 1828 1925 ---

Sunday and Public Holidays
ECC ECC ECC ECC ECC ECC ECC ECC

Romford Station Ê 0840 1040 1240 1440 1640 1840 2040 2240
Gallows Corner Main Road 0849 1049 1249 1449 1649 1849 2049 2249
Harold Park Petersfield Avenue (A12) 0854 1054 1254 1454 1654 1854 2054 2254
Brentwood High Street 0903 1103 1303 1503 1703 1903 2103 2303
Mountnessing Post Office 0912 1112 1312 1512 1712 1912 2112 2312
Ingatestone Market Place 0916 1116 1316 1516 1716 1916 2116 2316
Margaretting Black Bull 0921 1121 1321 1521 1721 1921 2121 2321
Writtle Road Crematorium 0929 1129 1329 1529 1729 1929 2129 2329
Chelmsford Coval Lane Ê 0936 1136 1336 1536 1736 1936 2136 2336

ECC - Journey operated on behalf of Essex County Council.      
NSD - Not schooldays.      
SD - Schooldays only.

Operated by First    14.3.05    T6042O

Oyster Prepay is not accepted on this service.
Bus Passes, Travelcards, Freedom Passes and Saver Tickets may be used between
Romford and Harold Park Maylands Way only.

No service on Christmas Day,
Boxing Day or New Year’s Day
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Monday - Friday
ECC SD NSD SD NSD

Chelmsford High School --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 1550 --- --- ---
Chelmsford Duke Street Co-op --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 1555 --- --- ---

Chelmsford Coval Lane Ê 0600 --- 0650 0750 0753 0905 1505 1605 1705 1805
Writtle Road Crematorium 0608 --- 0658 0758 0801 0913 Then 1513 1603 1613 1713 1813
Margaretting Black Bull 0615 --- 0705 0807 0810 0922 every 1522 1612 1622 1722 1822
Ingatestone Market Place 0620 --- 0710 0812 0815 0927 60 1527 1617 1627 1727 1827
Mountnessing Post Office 0624 --- 0714 0817 0820 0932 minutes 1532 1622 1632 1732 1832
Shenfield Station Ê 0631 --- 0721 0825 0828 0940 until 1540 1630 1640 1740 1840
Brentwood High Street 0637 0701 0726 0836 0836 0946 1546 1636 1646 1746 1846
Harold Park Petersfield Avenue (A12) 0646 0710 --- 0846 0845 0955 1555 1645 1655 1755 1855
Gallows Corner Main Road 0651 0715 --- 0852 0851 1001 1601 1651 1701 1801 1901
Romford Station Ê 0700 0726 --- 0901 0900 1010 1610 1700 1710 1810 1910

Saturday
Chelmsford Coval Lane Ê 0705 1805
Writtle Road Crematorium 0713 1813
Margaretting Black Bull 0722 Then 1822
Ingatestone Market Place 0727 every 1827
Mountnessing Post Office 0732 60 1832
Shenfield Station Ê 0740 minutes 1840
Brentwood High Street 0746 until 1846
Harold Park Petersfield Avenue (A12) 0755 1855
Gallows Corner Main Road 0801 1901
Romford Station Ê 0810 1910

Sunday and Public Holidays
ECC ECC ECC ECC ECC ECC ECC ECC

Chelmsford Coval Lane Ê 0735 0935 1135 1335 1535 1735 1935 2135
Writtle Road Crematorium 0743 0943 1143 1343 1543 1743 1943 2143
Margaretting Black Bull 0751 0951 1151 1351 1551 1751 1951 2151
Ingatestone Market Place 0756 0956 1156 1356 1556 1756 1956 2156
Mountnessing Post Office 0800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200
Brentwood High Street 0810 1010 1210 1410 1610 1810 2010 2210
Harold Park Petersfield Avenue (A12) 0819 1019 1219 1419 1619 1819 2019 2219
Gallows Corner Main Road 0824 1024 1224 1424 1624 1824 2024 2224
Romford Station Ê 0834 1034 1234 1434 1634 1834 2034 2234

ECC - Journey operated on behalf of Essex County Council.      
NSD - Not schooldays.   
SD - Schooldays only.

Operated by First    14.3.05    T6042T

Chelmsford - Brentwood - Romford
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351
Mondays to Saturdays
except evenings, and
Sundays

Oyster Prepay is not accepted on this service.
Bus Passes, Travelcards, Freedom Passes and Saver Tickets may be used between
Harold Park Maylands Way and Romford only.

No service on Christmas Day,
Boxing Day or New Year’s Day


